Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09-0643 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Contract - 360 Total Concepts
LLC - Communications Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 3/31/2009 In control: Finance and Human Resources Committee

On agenda: Final action: 4/8/2009

Enactment date: 4/8/2009 Enactment #: 09-0734

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 to Professional Services Contract between
the District and 360 Total Concepts LLC, for the latter to provide community relations and governance
work including 1) oversee all production for KDOL shows including post and pre-production work; 2)
coordinate meetings with local/state and other officials for BOE and Office of the Superintendent; 3)
provide support for community/government relations strategy; 4) act as liaison for District on
governmental affairs issues; 5) assist BOE with District community meetings and community
engagement, in an additional amount not to exceed $18,000.00 increasing contract from a not to
exceed amount of $64,000.00 to $$82,000.00 and extending contract dates from July 1, 2008 through
December 31, 2008 to June 30, 2009. All other terms and conditions of the contract remain in full
force and effect.

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 09-0643 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - 360 TOTAL CONCEPTS LLC -
COMMUNICATIONS DEPARTMENT, 2. 09-0643 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - 360
TOTAL CONCEPTS LLC - COMMUNICATIONS DEPARTMENT, 3. 09-0643 - PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES CONTRACT - 360 TOTAL CONCEPTS LLC - COMMUNICATIONS DEPARTMENT
Contact: roberta.mayor@ousd.k12.ca.us
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
4/8/2009 1 State Administrator and/or Board Adopted Pass
of Education
3/31/2009 1 Finance and Human Resources Recommended Favorably Pass

Committee
Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 to Professional Services Contract between the District
and 360 Total Concepts LLC, for the latter to provide community relations and governance work including 1)
oversee all production for KDOL shows including post and pre-production work; 2) coordinate meetings with
local/state and other officials for BOE and Office of the Superintendent; 3) provide support for
community/government relations strategy; 4) act as liaison for District on governmental affairs issues; 5) assist BOE
with District community meetings and community engagement, in an additional amount not to exceed $18,000.00
increasing contract from a not to exceed amount of $64,000.00 to $$82,000.00 and extending contract dates from
July 1, 2008 through December 31, 2008 to June 30, 2009. All other terms and conditions of the contract remain in
full force and effect.

[Enter body here.]

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/7/2024

powered by Legistar™

Page 1 of 1


http://www.legistar.com/

